and,  

WHEREAS, Nome Public Schools is willing to provide the facilities as described 
and for the purposes provided herein at no cost to NWC.  

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:  

1. Premises. Nome Public Schools will provide approximately SEVEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN (7,516 SF) square feet of wood shop, welding shop and 
maintenance shop, in the Nome-Beltz Middle High School Building (Appendix A) located 
at 3.5 Teller Hwy in Nome, Alaska, 99762, for the shared use of the NWC (“Premises”), 
together with the use of common areas including but not limited to stairwells, hallways,